RESOLUTION 2024-12-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY IN RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION OF CAROL WORSHAM FOR HER DEDICATION TO THE REVITALIZATION OF DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE AND HER YEARS OF SERVICE AND LEADERSHIP ON THE DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD AND THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in November 2012, via City Council Resolution 2012-0696, Ms. Worsham was appointed to the Downtown Development Review Board for a first full term; and

WHEREAS, in September 2015, via City Council Resolution 2015-0651, Ms. Worsham was appointed to the Downtown Development Review Board for a second full term; and

WHEREAS, in September 2017, via City Council Resolution 2017-0694, Ms. Worsham was appointed to the Downtown Development Review Board for her third full term; and

WHEREAS, in October 2018, via City Council Resolution 2018-0689, Ms. Worsham was appointed to the Downtown Investment Authority for a first full term; and

WHEREAS, in September 2023, via City Council Resolution 2023-0474, Ms. Worsham was appointed to the Downtown Investment Authority for a second full term; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Worsham has held multiple leadership positions within the Downtown Investment Authority, beginning as Secretary in 2020, Vice Chairperson in 2021 and Chairperson in 2022; and

WHEREAS, for twelve years Ms. Worsham has generously given of her time and talents in the furtherance of Downtown Jacksonville,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Downtown Investment Authority:

Section 1. The Downtown Investment Authority expresses its sincere appreciation to Ms. Worsham for her dedication and leadership in the advancement of Downtown Jacksonville.

Section 2. This Resolution 2024-12-02 shall become effective on the date it is signed by the Chair of the DIA Board.

WITNESS:

In the

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

Patrick Kreschowski, Chair